#### KILKENNY BOROUGH COUNCIL

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 10/03/2014 TO 14/03/2014

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER 13/54	APPLICANTS NAME Richard Dore Optometrists	P	RECEIVED 11/10/2013	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION is sought by Richard Dore Optometrists to carry out elevational modifications, construction of new escape stairway and internal modification works in connection with retail use and all associated development works at (former Danske Bank premises) Rose Inn Street, Kilkenny. The development site adjoins : 1. Kilkenny Castle & Gardens which is a National monument and protected structure (National Inventory Reference No 120010266 & 12001067) 2. The Parade water trough which is a protected structure (National Inventory Reference No. 12001069) 3. Municipal Walk which is a protected structure (RPS No. B198) 4. No. 11 Rose Inn St. which is a protected structure (National Inventory Reference No. 12001070) (former Danske Bank premises, Rose Inn Street, Kilkenny	DATE 14/03/2014	NUMBER
13/69	Darren and Gemma Kelly	Ρ	03/12/2013	for demolition of kitchen, dining and bathroom area to rear of existing dwelling (NIAH Register No. 12006014) and construction of a new two storey extension with all associated site works and drainage at No 9, St Johns Terrace Dublin Road Kilkenny	12/03/2014	

#### KILKENNY BOROUGH COUNCIL

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 10/03/2014 TO 14/03/2014

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or

# observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEI VED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
14/3	Inglewood Hotels Limited	Ρ	21/01/2014	for the construction of a single storey seated dining area extension to the rear of the Zuni Hotel, which is a protected structure. Permission to include for all associated site works No 26, Patrick Street Kilkenny	13/03/2014	

Total: 3

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*